1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$		
3 1007 m			
E P. 1505 (Paul 07/05)	8-20-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of	
		ET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	03437868	documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)	
Andrew Blencowe	Name: Arg So	Name: Arg Soft Intellectual Property Holdings, Limited	
	Internal Add	ress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Vac 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s		Street Address: Cannon's Court 22 Victoria Street	
Execution Date(s) 02/1/2005			
✓ Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of	of Name City: Hamilton	City: Hamilton HM 12	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	State:Zip:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: BEF		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	nse Sound y.		
Other	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 🏻	
4. Application or patent number(s):	·····	peing filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/240,375	B. Patent	t No.(s)	
		08/16/2007 CNGUYEN3 00000002 29240375	
		91 FC:8921 / 48.6	
Additiona	I numbers attached? Yes	s No	
5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total num	nber of applications and patents	
Name:Richard H. Lillev. Jr.			
	I —	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: McIntyre-Lilley Intellectual Propert	I —	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Management Services	1=	zed to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2000 South 2nd Street	——— I ==	✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information	
Suite 12			
City: Arlington		Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: Virginia Zip: 22204	a. Credit	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (202) 415-1874	h Denos	sit Account Number	
Fax Number: (703) 553-9284		b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: MLIPManagement@aol.com	Author	rized User Name	
9. Signature:	En .	August 11, 2007	
Sign	nature	Date	
Richard H. Lilley, Jr.	ina	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Sign	mry	onoon, and on months, and doodinents.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019732 FRAME: 0544

Atty. Docket No.: AR-04-11-01.00

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/We, the below named inventor(s) [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)] have made an invention entitled:

COMPUTER NETWORK MONITORING CATALOG MASTER INTERFACE

(Title of Invention)

for which I executed and/or will file a patent application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS ArgSoft Intellectual Property Holdings, Limited

a corporation whose principal place of business is

Canon's Court
22 Victoria Street
Hamilton HM 12
Bermuda

(Hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assignees, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patents for the invention to the assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND, I/We HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019732 FRAME: 0545

Atty. Docket No.: AR-04-11-01.00

possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expenses incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my hand.

Andrew BLENCOWE		Quel Blue	I FEBRUARY 2005	
Sole	or First Assignor Assignor's	Signature	Date	
c/o	ArgSoft Intellectual Proper Canon's Court	ty Holdings, Limited		
	22 Victoria Street			
	Hamilton HM 12 BERMUDA			
	Residence			

RECORDED: 08/13/2007